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In Ohio, Hillary Clinton lead shows frustration with GOP

Raleigh, N.C. — On a hypothetical presidential ballot, Hillary Clinton comes out ahead of
Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Ohio Gov. John Kasich, Rand Paul, and Paul Ryan, with
women and African-Americans overwhelmingly supporting Clinton in each match-up.
The GOP favorites for presidential nominee were Rand Paul and Chris Christie, each at
17%. Rand Paul was the top choice for “very liberal” and “very conservative” voters.

“There’s been a decent amount of Kasich 2016 buzz recently,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But he doesn’t have a lot of support for President in
his home state.”

House Speaker John Boehner’s approval rating was 20-59, including 34% of Republicans
disapproving. Support for recognition of gay couples is strong: 69% of voters support
either civil unions or marriage. 64% of 18-45-year-olds support same-sex marriage.

Democratic Senator Sherrod Brown had a 46-36 approval rating, much higher than
Republican Senator Rob Portman’s 29-39 rating. Kasich’s abortion restrictions this
summer were supported by only 34% of voters, while 40% oppose.

Although the Cleveland Browns have more fans than the Cincinnati Bengals — 36% and
25%, respectively — 43% of people think the Bengals will have a better season, compared
to 32% for the Browns. 43% of men don’t root for either team, compared to only 34% of
women. The Cincinnati Reds were the favorite MLB team. Basketball player LeBron
James had a 32-29 favorability rating, 51-14 among African-Americans.

68% of respondents are Ohio State University fans. Ulysses S. Grant was the favorite
Ohio-born president with 37% of the votes.

Two-thirds of respondents said they associate “Carolina” with the University of North
Carolina, not the University of South Carolina. Democrats, men, and older voters were
more likely to associate “Carolina” with UNC.

PPP surveyed 551 Ohio voters, including an oversample of 357 usual Republican primary voters,
between August 16-19, 2013. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 4.2%, and +/- 5.2%
for the GOP portion. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Sherrod Brown's job performance?

Approve e 36% Notsure................. 19%

Disapprove..............36%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

Approve..................29% Notsure..................32%

Disapprove.............39%
If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
JED BUSH....uviiiiiiii 36%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvveeiiiiii e 45%
Chris ChriStie ......cvveeiieiiieiicceeeeeeeeiee e 36%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 53%
JohN KasiCh .......oeeiiiiiiiccce e, 35%
NOE SUME .., 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
RanNd Paul...........ooovvvvieiiiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 52%
Paul Ryan ........cccccoevciiiiiiiec e 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

Do you support or oppose the abortion
restrictions John Kasich signed into law this
summer?

SUPPOIT .o 34%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 40%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job House
Speaker John Boehner is doing?

Approve..................20% Notsure..................21%

Disapprove..............590/0

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Strickland?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 31%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Would you support or oppose requiring
background checks for all gun sales, including
gun shows and the Internet?

SUPPOIT ettt 78%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiieeiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e eeeeeeeeees 15%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Ohio, or not?

It should be alloWed ..............ocoveeverrereeerereen. 48%
1t SNOUIL MO ..o 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%
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Q13 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to be legally

MAITIEA. ..cii it %
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 25%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinine 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of LeBron James?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 39%

Q15 Who do you think will have a better season this
year, the Cincinnati Bengals or the Cleveland

Browns?
BENGAIS ...t 43%
BIOWNS ... 32%
NOE SUIE ..o 26%

Q16 Are you a bigger fan of the Bengals or the
Browns, or do you not root for either team?

Bengals. ... 25%
BrOWNS......ccooiiiiiieece e, 36%
Don't root for either team .........ccocoeeevvvevvieene.n. 38%
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Q17 What is your favorite Major League Baseball
team: the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox,
Chicago Cubs, Cincinnati Reds, Cleveland
Indians, Detroit Tigers, New York Yankees,
Pittsburgh Pirates, or some other team?

BIAVES ...o.ceoeeceeeeeeseeseeeee e %
REA SOX...oeiiiiiiiiiiiicce e 2%
CUBS .. 8%
REAS ..o 32%
INAIANS .. 26%
LI =] £ TSP UPRPP 6%
YANKEES ..o 4%
PIrates ....ccooiiiiiicce 3%
Some other team/Not a baseball fan............... 13%

Q18 Do you consider yourself to be an Ohio State
fan, or not?

Are NOL...ooei e, 32%

Q19 (Asked only of OSU fans:) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Urban Meyer is doing as
football coach?

Approve..................72% Not sure..................29%
Disapprove.............. 3%
Q20 (Asked only of OSU fans:) Do you have a

favorable or unfavorable opinion of Jim

Tressel?
FAVOrADIE ... 62%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 12%
NOE SUIE ..ot 26%

Q21 (Asked only of OSU fans:) Who would you
rather have as football coach: Urban Meyer or
Jim Tressel?

Urban Meyer ... 51%
JIM TreSSEl. oo, 22%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 27%
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Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gordon Gee?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 47%

Q23 Given the choices of William Henry Harrison,
Ulysses S. Grant, Rutherford B. Hayes, James
Garfield, Benjamin Harrison, William McKinley,
William Howard Taft, and Warren Harding, who
is your favorite President ever from Ohio?

William Henry Harrison ..........ccccccveeeniiiinnee.n. 7%
UlySSeS S. Grant......c..eeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e eeiieieeen 37%
Rutherford B. HaYeS ..........coooiiieeeiiiiiiiieeen. 7%
James Garfield.........coocoveeriieiii e 4%
Benjamin Harrison ........cccccooociieeiieeniiiiieeen. 5%
William McKinley ..., 8%
William Howard Taft.........cocovveiinieciiieceee, 5%
Warren Harding...........cooeeeioniiiiiiineeeseieeenn 3%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

Q24 When you hear a university referred to as
‘Carolina,’ do you associate that more with the
University of North Carolina or the University of
South Carolina?

Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. .......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 47%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ............evvvvnnnes 8%
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Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 17%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 16%
Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 54%
Man....... 46%

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 42%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 36%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 22%

Q29 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e 80%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 11%
(@1 1= GRS 8%

Q30 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 36%
BB 10 85 38%
Older than 65.......cooiveiiiiieee s 26%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve |46%  76% 12% 48% Approve | 29% 17% 44% 16%
Disapprove | 36% 12% 63% 30% Disapprove [39% 53% 23% 40%
Not sure | 19% 12% 25% 22% Not sure | 32% 30% 33% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 50% 84% 12% 50% Hillary Clinton | 45% 76% 12% 40%
Jeb Bush | 36% 4% 75% % Chris Christie | 36% 10% 68% 15%
Not sure | 15% 12% 12% 43% Not sure [19% 14% 20% 44%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Hillary/Kasich Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [53%  91% 13% 42% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 86% 15% 40%
John Kasich | 35% 6% 71% 13% Rand Paul | 36% 7% 71% 26%
Not sure [ 12% 3% 16% 45% Not sure [12% % 14% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Ryan Support/Oppose
Hillary Clinton |52 90%  12% 52% gzssifr'i’c'tsioibsor“on
Paul Ryan | 36% 3% 7% 9% 34% 15% 57% 18%
Not sure [11% 8% 11% 39% 20% 60% 20% 330
25% 24% 23% 49%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama[Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Boehner Approval Strickland
Approve |20% 8%  35% 8% Favorability
9 62% 20% 20%
Disapprove | 59% 78% 37% 56% Favorable | 41% ’ ’ °
9 15% 49% 34%
Notsure|21% 13%  28% 36% Unfavorable | 31% o 6 b
Not sure | 28% 23% 32% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose B/g Should Same-sex
Checks for All Gun Marriage Be Allowed
Sales in OH?
Support|78% 94% 60% 67% It should be allowed |48% 73% 20% 42%
Oppose |15% 3% 30% 11% It should not [42% 20% 70% 38%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 21% Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 20%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Gay Marriage/Civ. LeBron Favorability
Unions/No Favorable |32%  43%  21% 21%
Recognition
0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should |44%  71%  12% 40% Unfavorable |29%  22%  35% 39%
be allowed to be Not sure | 39% 35% 44% 40%
legally married
Gay couples should [ 25% 12% 42% 17%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [27% 14% 40% 39%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 3%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Will Bengals or Bigger Fan of
Browns Have Better Bengals or Browns?
Season? Bengals [25%  24%  29% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Bengals |43%  43%  44% 32% Browns [36%  38%  34% 41%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Browns|32%  33%  28% 43% Don't root for either |38%  38%  37% 51%
Not sure | 26% 24% 28% 25% team
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Fave MLB Team OSU Fan?
Braves | 5% 6% 4% - Are | 68% 68% 2% 48%
Red Sox| 2% 2% 3% - Are not|32% 32% 28% 52%
Cubs| 8% 9% 9% -
Reds |32%  23% 45% 13%
Indians | 26% 29% 22% 32%
Tigers | 6% 8% 4% 12%
Yankees | 4% 5% 2% 4%
Pirates | 3% 3% 3% 4%
Some other |13% 15% 8% 34%
team/Not a baseball
fan
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Meyer Approval Tressel Favorability
Approve | 72% 71% 75% 51% Favorable | 62% 60% 65% 56%
Disapprove | 3% 3% 3% - Unfavorable | 12% 11% 15% 5%
Not sure | 25% 26% 22% 49% Not sure [26% 29% 20% 39%
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|[Romney remember
Rather Have Meyer Gee Favorability
g;;;ﬁf,se' as Favorable [22%  24%  23% 9%
Urban Meyer | 51% 47% 55% 49% Unfavorable | 31% 31% 28% 55%
Jim Tressel|22%  25%  18% 35% Notsure|47%  45%  50% 36%
Not sure |27%  28% 26% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Fave Pres.from OH Real Carolina
William Henry| 7% 8% 6% - UNC | 67% 71% 64% 52%
Harrison UsC|33%  29%  36% 48%
Ulysses S. Grant |37% 37% 35% 46%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7% 7% 6% 18%
James Garfield | 4% 4% 5% 5%
Benjamin Harrison| 5% 4% 7% -
William McKinley | 8% 8% 9% 4%
William Howard Taft| 5% 4% % -
Warren Harding | 3% 2% 5% -
Not sure | 25% 27% 22% 27%
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve [46%  65% 65% 62% 21% 12% Approve [29%  26% 13% 20% 44% 45%
Disapprove [36%  26% 22% 20% 53% 67% Disapprove |39% 51% 54% 45% 19% 28%
Not sure [ 19% 9% 13% 18% 26% 20% Not sure |32%  23% 33% 35% 37% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |50%  67% 84% 63% 21% 12% Hillary Clinton [45%  64% 69% 62% 19% 9%
Jeb Bush|36%  25% 9% 19% 65% 68% Chris Christie |36%  22% 12% 21% 59% 68%
Not sure | 15% 8% % 17% 15% 20% Not sure |[19%  14% 18% 17% 22% 23%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Kasich Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |53%  69% 90% 2% 23% 5% Hillary Clinton [51%  70% 83% 71% 21% %
John Kasich [35%  21% 6% 16% 61% 79% Rand Paul [36%  20% 11% 15% 59% 86%
Not sure [12%  10% 3% 12% 16% 16% Not sure|12%  10% 6% 14% 19% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Ryan Support/Oppose
Hillary Clinton |52%  73% 82% 74% 21% 10% gzss't‘i'l“cfl Cﬁi‘"“o”
Paul Ryan | 36%  16% 9% 15% 67% % Support|34%  36% 10% 19% 50% 67%
Not sure |11%  10% 9% 11% 12% 13% Oppose [40%  45% 76% 45% 26% 1206
Not sure |25%  18% 14% 36% 24% 21%

August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 551 Ohio voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Boehner Approval Strickland
Approve |20%  22% 5% 129% 35% 29% Favorability
0 0 0 0, 0 0
Disapprove |59%  69% 82% 67% 37% 43% Favorable |41%  74% 67% 42% 26% 14%
9 17% 16% 25% 42% 51%
Not sure|219%  10% 13% 21% 28% 28% Unfavorable | 31% ° ° ° ° °
Not sure | 28% 9% 17% 33% 33% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Blg Should Same-sex
Checks for All Gun Marriage Be Allowed
Sales in OH?
Support|78%  85% 90% 88% 73% 47% It should be allowed [48%  78% 74% 61% 21% 12%
Oppose [15% 13% % 6% 15% 47% It should not [42%  19% 20% 27% 64% 83%
Not sure| 7% 2% 4% 7% 11% 7% Not sure [ 10% 3% 7% 12% 15% 5%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. LeBron Favorability
unions/No Favorable |32%  54% 34% 31% 25% 31%
Recognition
Gay couples should |44%  65% 73% 56% 15% 12% Unfavorable |29%  23% 33% 25% S7% 26%
be allowed to be Not sure |39%  24% 33% 44% 38% 43%
legally married
Gay couples should |25%  16% 12% 20% 44% 29%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|27%  18% 14% 17% 32% 58%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 1% 1% 6% 8% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Will Bengals or Bigger Fan of
Browns Have Better Bengals or Browns?
?
Season? Bengals [25%  31% 22% 20% 32% 30%
0, 0 0, 0, 0 0/
Bengals |43% 51% 39% 37% 51% 42% Browns |36%  30% 5% 24% 28% 24%
0 31% 0 [ 0 0 .
Browns | 32% o 28% 1% 2% 26% Don't root for either |38%  39% 33% 36% 40% 45%
Not sure [26%  18% 33% 21% 26% 32% team

August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team OSU Fan?
Braves | 5% 18% % 1% 2% 6% Are |68% 73% 65% 61% 2% 80%
Red Sox| 2% 8% 7% 1% - - Are not|32% 27% 35% 39% 28% 20%
Cubs | 8% 9% % % 8% 13%
Reds |32%  30% 31% 22% 47% 39%
Indians | 26%  23% 26% 33% 20% 22%
Tigers | 6% - 1% 11% 3% 11%
Yankees | 4% - 4% 5% 4% 1%
Pirates | 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Some other [13% 8% 16% 18% 12% 3%
team/Not a baseball
fan
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Meyer Approval Tressel Favorability
Approve [72%  75% 2% 64% 79% 7% Favorable [62%  57% 49% 61% 2% 64%
Disapprove | 3% 3% - 6% 2% 1% Unfavorable | 12% 7% 20% 12% 11% 10%
Not sure |25%  21% 28% 30% 19% 22% Not sure |26%  37% 30% 27% 17% 25%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Rather Have Meyer Gee Favorability
OCrOZéﬁise' as Favorable |22%  35% 19% 18% 25% 24%
Urban Meyer |51%  66% 55% 43% 49% 54% Unfavorable |31% 27% 35% 34% 27% 27%
Jim Tressel[22% 8% 20% 31% 18% 23% Notsure|47% 38% 46% 48% 48% 49%
Not sure |27%  25% 25% 25% 33% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave Pres.from OH Real Carolina
William Henry| 7%  27% 3% 6% 3% 3% UNC|[67% 62% 55% 73% 78% 53%
Harrison usc|33%  38% 45% 27% 22% 47%
Ulysses S. Grant [37%  29% 43% 36% 43% 29%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7%  15% 5% 7% 1% 10%
James Garfield | 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Benjamin Harrison| 5%  10% 1% 4% 8% 5%
William McKinley | 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 11%
William Howard Taft| 5% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Warren Harding | 3% - 3% 1% 5% 7%
Not sure | 25% 9% 29% 31% 20% 23%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Brown Approval
Approve 46% 49% 42%
Disapprove |36% 30% 43%
Not sure | 19% 21% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 50% 56% 43%
Jeb Bush [ 36% 31% 41%
Not sure |15% 13% 16%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Portman Approval
Approve | 29% 27% 32%
Disapprove [ 39% 37% 41%
Not sure | 32% 36% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 48% 42%
Chris Christie [ 36% 33% 39%

Not sure

19% 19%

19%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Kasich

Hillary Clinton | 53% 60% 45%
John Kasich [ 35% 28% 43%
Not sure | 12% 13% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hillary/Ryan

Hillary Clinton | 52% 57% 47%
Paul Ryan [ 36% 30% 44%

Not sure

11% 13%

8%

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 51% 55% 47%
Rand Paul | 36% 30% 44%
Not sure | 12% 15% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Kasich's Abortion
Restrictions
Support 28% 42%
Oppose 38% 43%
Not sure 33% 16%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Woman| Man

Boehner Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

17% 23%
58% 60%
25% 17%

Gender

Woman| Man

Strickland
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 43%
32% 30%
30% 27%

Gender

Woman| Man

Support/Oppose Blg
Checks for All Gun
Sales

Support
Oppose

Not sure

85% 70%
9% 23%
6% 8%

Gender

Woman| Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in OH?

It should be allowed
It should not

Not sure

55% 40%
34% 52%
11% 8%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to be
legally married

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

44% 51% 36%

25% 22% 29%

27% 23% 31%

4% 4% 4%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

LeBron Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 31% 35%
29% 24% 34%
39% 45% 32%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Will Bengals or
Browns Have Better
Season?

Bengals
Browns

Not sure

43% 36% 50%
32% 35% 28%
26% 29% 22%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Bigger Fan of
Bengals or Browns?

Bengals
Browns

Don't root for either
team

25% 271% 23%
36% 38% 34%
38% 34% 43%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 6% 4%
Red Sox| 2% 0% 4%
Cubs | 8% 9% 7%
Reds | 32% 28% 36%
Indians | 26% 28% 25%
Tigers | 6% 6% 7%
Yankees | 4% 3% 4%
Pirates [ 3% 3% 3%
Some other [13% 16% 10%
team/Not a baseball
fan
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Meyer Approval
Approve | 72% 61% 85%
Disapprove| 3% 6% -
Not sure | 25% 34% 15%

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

OSU Fan?

Are

Are not

68% 67% 69%
32% 33% 31%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Tressel Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62% 50% 74%
12% 17% 7%
26% 33% 19%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rather Have Meyer
or Tressel as
Coach?
Urban Meyer [51% 47% 55%
Jim Tressel [22% 21% 24%
Not sure |27% 33% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave Pres. from OH
William Henry| 7% 7% 7%
Harrison
Uysses S. Grant |[37% 35% 38%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7% 10% 4%
James Garfield | 4% 4% 4%
Benjamin Harrison | 5% 5% 6%
William McKinley| 8% 5% 11%
William Howard Taft| 5% 1% 5%
Warren Harding| 3% 2% 4%
Not sure | 25% 28% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gee Favorability
Favorable | 22% 20% 25%
Unfavorable [ 31% 27% 35%
Not sure |47% 53% 40%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Real Carolina
UNC | 67% 64% 70%
USC [ 33% 36% 30%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve [46% 71% 13% 49% Approve [29% 16% 45% 28%
Disapprove | 36% 14% 61% 39% Disapprove [ 39% 50% 22% 44%
Not sure [19% 15% 27% 12% Not sure [ 32% 34% 33% 28%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 50% 80% 13% 48% Hillary Clinton | 45% 7% 12% 36%
Jeb Bush |36% 7% 7% 27% Chris Christie | 36% 9% 2% 31%
Not sure [ 15% 13% 10% 25% Not sure [19% 14% 16% 33%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Kasich Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 53% 84% 15% 52% Hillary Clinton |51% 82% 14% 49%
John Kasich [ 35% 8% 75% 26% Rand Paul | 36% 9% 73% 34%
Not sure | 12% 8% 11% 22% Not sure [12% 9% 13% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Ryan Support/Oppose
Hillary Clinton | 52% 85% 14% 49% gzzitf'i‘;figi‘"“"”
Paul Ryan | 36% 6% 9% 29% Support |34% 16% 57% 36%
Not sure | 11% 9% 7% 23% Oppose | 40% 56% 20% 39%
Not sure | 25% 28% 22% 24%
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 551 Ohio voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Boehner Approval Strickland
Approve | 20% 11% 37% 11% Favorability
Disapprove | 59% 75% 34% 65% Favorable | 41% 62% 23% 25%
Not sure | 21% 14% 29% 24% Unfavorable | 31% 13% 48% 41%
Not sure | 28% 26% 29% 33%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Support/Oppose Blg
Checks for All Gun
Sales

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in OH?

Support|78% 91% 67% 68% It should be allowed [48% 68% 20% 51%
Oppose | 15% 5% 23% 26% It should not [42% 24% 70% 36%
Not sure| 7% 5% 11% 5% Not sure [10% 8% 10% 12%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. LeBron Favorability
Unions/No Favorable | 32% 21% 25% 27%
Recognition
Gay couples should | 44% 65% 15% 45% Unfavorable | 29% 26% 30% 31%
be allowed to be Not sure [ 39% 33% 45% 42%
legally married
Gay couples should | 25% 16% 39% 22%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [27% 16% 39% 29%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 2% 7% 3%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Will Bengals or Bigger Fan of
Browns Have Better Bengals or Browns?
Season? Bengals | 25% 23% 35% 15%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Bengals [43% 40% 47% 43% Browns |36% 38% 33% 39%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Browns | 32% 34% 29% 32% Don't root for either | 38% 40% 32% 45%
Not sure | 26% 26% 24% 26% team
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Fave MLB Team OSU Fan?
Braves | 5% 6% 6% 1% Are | 68% 71% 69% 62%
Red Sox| 2% 4% 2% - Are not | 32% 29% 31% 38%
Cubs | 8% 8% 4% 15%
Reds [32% 25% 48% 23%
Indians | 26% 30% 20% 30%
Tigers | 6% 6% 4% 11%
Yankees | 4% 5% 1% 4%
Pirates | 3% 3% 3% 4%
Some other [ 13% 14% 12% 13%
team/Not a baseball
fan
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Meyer Approval Tressel Favorability
Approve | 72% 68% 82% 64% Favorable [62% 56% 2% 57%
Disapprove | 3% 3% 1% 6% Unfavorable | 12% 11% 12% 15%
Not sure [ 25% 28% 17% 30% Not sure | 26% 32% 16% 28%
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Rather Have Meyer Gee Favorability
g;;ﬁise'as Favorable | 22% 23% 27% 13%
Urban Meyer | 51% 51% 60% 35% Unfavorable [31% 29% 27% 42%
Jim Tressel|22% 24% 16% 20% Not sure | 47% 48% 45% 45%
Not sure [27% 25% 24% 36%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fave Pres. from OH Real Carolina
William Henry | 7% 9% 5% 5% UNC | 67% 71% 59% 73%
Harrison uUsc|33% 29% 41% 27%
Ulysses S. Grant |37% 40% 36% 32%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7% 4% 6% 13%
James Garfield | 4% 4% 6% 2%
Benjamin Harrison| 5% 4% 7% 4%
William McKinley | 8% 7% 6% 13%
William Howard Taft| 5% 3% 6% 6%
Warren Harding | 3% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure [ 25% 27% 25% 19%
August 16-19, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Brown Approval
Approve [46% 44% 58% 46%
Disapprove [36% 37% 22% A4T%
Not sure |19% 20% 19% 7%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |50% 47% 67% 49%
Jeb Bush |36% 38% 19% 40%
Not sure |15% 15% 13% 11%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Portman Approval
Approve [29% 29% 22% 36%
Disapprove [39% 39% 31% 46%
Not sure |32% 32% 46% 18%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |45% 43% 73% 33%
Chris Christie |36% 38% 12% 45%
Not sure [19% 19% 15% 22%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hillary/Kasich
Hillary Clinton |53% 52% 70% 42%
John Kasich [35% 35% 29% 44%
Not sure |12% 13% 1% 15%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hillary/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |52%  49% 75% 51%
Paul Ryan [36% 39% 18% 38%
Not sure |11% 12% 6% 11%

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |51% 50% 65% 50%
Rand Paul [36% 37% 29% 36%
Not sure [12% 13% 6% 13%
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose
Kasich's Abortion
Restrictions
Support|34% 34% 24% 52%
Oppose [40% 40% 50% 29%
Not sure |25% 26% 26% 19%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Boehner Approval
Approve [20% 21% 9% 23%
Disapprove [59% 56% 75% 66%
Not sure |21% 23% 15% 12%
Race
African-
Base [White |[American |Other
Support/Oppose B/g
Checks for All Gun
Sales
Support [78% 80% 81% 56%
Oppose |15% 12% 18% 42%
Not sure | 7% 8% 1% 3%

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Strickland
Favorability
Favorable [41% 41% 34% 52%
Unfavorable [31% 29% 38% 38%
Not sure |28% 30% 28% 10%
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in OH?
It should be allowed [48% 48% 56% 38%
It should not [42% 43% 33% 48%
Not sure | 10% 9% 11% 14%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should |44% 45% 48%  28%
be allowed to be
legally married
Gay couples should [25% 24% 24%  38%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [27% 27% 20% 30%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 4% 8% 4%
Race
African-
Base [White |[American |Other
Will Bengals or
Browns Have Better
Season?
Bengals [43% 41% 46% 54%
Browns |32% 30% 40% 31%
Not sure |26% 28% 14% 15%

Crosstabs

team

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
LeBron Favorability
Favorable |32% 29% 51% 36%
Unfavorable |29% 31% 14% 28%
Not sure |39% 40% 35% 36%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Bigger Fan of
Bengals or Browns?
Bengals | 25% 25% 33% 23%
Browns |36% 36% 33% 45%
Don't root for either |38% 40% 34% 33%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 5% 2% 4%
Red Sox| 2% 1% 12% -
Cubs| 8% 10% - 9%
Reds [32% 33% 24%  38%
Indians [26% 28% 20% 19%
Tigers | 6% 6% 12% 4%
Yankees | 4% 3% - 13%
Pirates [ 3% 3% 4% -
Some other [13% 11% 25% 12%
team/Not a baseball
fan
Race
African-
Base [White [American |Other
Meyer Approval
Approve [72% 73% 66% 73%
Disapprove | 3% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure |25% 24% 30% 21%

Race
African-
Base [White [American [Other
OSU Fan?
Are |68% 71% 57% 54%
Are not|32% 29% 43%  46%
Race
African-
Base [White [American [Other
Tressel Favorability
Favorable |62% 65% 37% 61%
Unfavorable | 12% 13% 6% 16%
Not sure [26% 22% 57% 23%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Rather Have Meyer Gee Favorability
gro;‘hfse' as Favorable |22%  23% 0% 8%
Urban Meyer |51%  52% 27%  66% Unfavorable |31% 30% 19% 53%
Jim Tressel|22% 22% 29%  15% Notsure 47% 47% 51%  39%
Not sure [27% 25% 44%  18%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Fave Pres. from OH Real Carolina
William Henry| 7% 6% 11% 11% UNC [67% 69% 53% 66%
Harrison USC[33% 31% 47%  34%
Uysses S. Grant |37% 37% 22% 50%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7% 6% 9% 10%
James Garfield | 4% 4% 2% 6%
Benjamin Harrison | 5% 5% 4% 9%
William McKinley| 8% 7% 18% 5%
William Howard Taft| 5% 6% - 3%
Warren Harding| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure |25% 26% 30% 3%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Brown Approval
Approve [46% 48% 47% 40%
Disapprove [36% 37% 35% 37%
Not sure |19% 16% 18% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |50% 48% 55% 44%
Jeb Bush |36% 32% 33% 46%
Not sure |15% 21% 12% 10%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Portman Approval
Approve [29% 28% 27% 34%
Disapprove [39% 41% 40% 34%
Not sure [32% 31% 34% 32%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45% 44% 49% 41%
Chris Christie [36% 35% 33% 41%
Not sure [19% 21% 18% 18%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Kasich
Hillary Clinton |53% 53% 57% 46%
John Kasich [35% 37% 27% 44%
Not sure |12% 10% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |52% 52% 57% 47%
Paul Ryan [36% 33% 34% 45%
Not sure |11% 15% 10% 8%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [51% 48% 57% 46%
Rand Paul [36% 40% 29% 42%
Not sure|[12% 11% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Kasich's Abortion
Restrictions
Support|34% 40% 28% 35%
Oppose [40% 30% 51% 38%
Not sure [25% 30% 20% 27%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Boehner Approval
Approve [20% 20% 15% 28%
Disapprove [59% 61% 63% 50%
Not sure |21% 20% 23% 22%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks for All Gun
Sales
Support|78% 74% 82% 7%
Oppose [15% 21% 13% 12%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 11%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Strickland
Favorability
Favorable [41% 47% 41% 32%
Unfavorable [31% 31% 27% 37%
Not sure |[28% 22% 32% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in OH?
It should be allowed [48% 64% 47% 30%
It should not|42% 28% 43% 59%
Not sure [10% 8% 10% 12%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [44% 57% 42% 31%
be allowed to be
legally married
Gay couples should [25% 23% 24% 30%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [27% 19% 28% 35%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Will Bengals or
Browns Have Better
Season?
Bengals |43% 54% 38% 35%
Browns |32% 33% 33% 29%
Not sure |26% 13% 30% 36%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
LeBron Favorability
Favorable [32% 31% 35% 30%
Unfavorable [29% 37% 26% 23%
Not sure [39% 33% 39% 47%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Bigger Fan of
Bengals or Browns?
Bengals |25% 28% 26% 21%
Browns |36% 28% 43% 37%
Don't root for either [38% 44% 31% 42%

team

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Fave MLB Team OSU Fan?
Braves | 5% 6% 3% 5% Are|68% 60% 71% 74%
Red Sox| 2% 4% 2% 0% Are not|32% 40% 29% 26%
Cubs| 8% 17% 4% 4%
Reds |32% 32% 31% 34%
Indians |26% 13% 36% 30%
Tigers| 6% 11% 4% 4%
Yankees | 4% 4% 3% 4%
Pirates | 3% - 5% 4%
Some other [13% 13% 12% 15%
team/Not a baseball
fan
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Meyer Approval Tressel Favorability
Approve [72% 76% 70% 2% Favorable |62% 72% 53% 64%
Disapprove| 3% 4% 4% 1% Unfavorable |12% 8% 17% 11%
Not sure |25% 20% 26% 27% Not sure [26% 20% 30% 26%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Rather Have Meyer
or Tressel as
Coach?
Urban Meyer |51% 56% 52% 44%
Jim Tressel[22% 24% 21% 23%
Not sure |27% 20% 27% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Fave Pres. from OH
William Henry| 7% 7% 9% 3%
Harrison
Uysses S. Grant |37% 44% 37% 27%
Rutherford B. Hayes | 7% 7% 5% 9%
James Garfield| 4% 2% 4% 6%
Benjamin Harrison| 5% 10% 4% 2%
William McKinley| 8% 7% 9% 7%
William Howard Taft| 5% - 4% 11%
Warren Harding| 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure |25% 17% 25% 34%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gee Favorability
Favorable [22% 27% 21% 19%
Unfavorable [31% 27% 34% 33%
Not sure [47% 47% 45% 49%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Real Carolina
UNC|[67% 62% 70% 70%
USC|(33% 38% 30% 30%

August 16-19, 2013

survey of 551 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ohio Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, Rand somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick conservative, or very conservative?
Santorum, who would you most like to see as Verv liberal 3%
the GOP Candidate for President in 2016? ery I era ------------------------------------------------------
. 0
Jeb Bush................; 10% Rand Paul............... 17% SOMEWNALNDEIAI .....oovvvsss v At
21%
Chris Christie ... 17% Marco Rubio ......... 9% Moderate...........ccoovvevieiiiiiieeees 0
Ted Cruz 6% paul Ryan 8% Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovceeeeiineeenn. 36%
. 0,
Bobby Jindal ......... 4% Rick Santorum ...... 4% VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 34%
John Kasich 89 Someone else/Not Q3 |Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
"""""" STIL RN Y A L WOMAN .o FOY0
Man....... 51%
Q4 Ifyou are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
1810 29...oeveeeceeeeeeeeseee e 26%
B0 1045, 38%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeceeerecee e, 36%
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Crosstabs
ldeology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference 2016 GOP Pres
Jeb Bush|10%  25% 19% 14% 12% 4% Preference
Chris Christie |17% 6% 35% 29% 17% 7% Jeb Bush | 10% 10% 11%
Ted Cruz| 6% 3% 2% 5% 12%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 20 2% 5% Chris Christie [17% 13% 21%
John Kasich | 8% 6% 12% 3% 5% 12% Ted Cruz| 6% 5% 8%
Rand Paul |17%  37% 12% 13% 27%
i [¢) 0, 0
Marco Rubio| 9% 5% 13% 10% Bobby Jindal | 4% 3% 4%
Paul Ryan| 8% 19% 17% 5% 7% 8% \]Ohn KaSiCh 8% 6% 9%
Rick Santorum | 4% % 3% 3% 4%
0, 0, 0
Someone else/Not | 17% 6% 7% 24% 22% 11% Rand Paul | 17% 12% 22%
sure .
Marco Rubio| 9% 11% 7%
Paul Ryan | 8% 12% 4%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 2%
Someone else/Not | 17% 22% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to
Base 29 45 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [10% 6% 7% 17%
Chris Christie [17% 21% 18% 13%
Ted Cruz| 6% - 9% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 4% 3%
John Kasich| 8% 13% 7% 5%
Rand Paul [17% 21% 19% 13%
Marco Rubio| 9% 6% 6% 14%
Paul Ryan| 8% 9% 10% 5%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not [17% 15% 17% 19%
sure

sure
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